v Q

1 | JAMES C. OTTESON, State Bar No. 157781 p/
jim@agilityiplaw.com
2 || XIANG LONG, State Bar No. 246629 OC‘]'
longxiang@agilityiplaw.com 5
3 || AGILITY [P LAW ”0/904&5‘{@/7,4,57
303 Almaden Blvd., Suite 500 Sk
San Jose, CA 95110 STASTAEMN
Telephone: (408) 291-2750 Or
Facsimile: (408) 297-6000

B

DANIEL J. BERGESON, State Bar No. 105439
dbergeson@be-law.com

MELINDA M. MORTON, State Bar No. 209373
mmorton@be-law.com

BERGESON, LLP

303 Almaden Blvd., Suite 500

San Jose, CA 95110

Telephone: (408) 291-6200
Facsimile: (408) 297-6000
11 || Attorneys for Plaintiff
MSHIFT, INC.

O 0 1 N W

12
13 UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
14 NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
15 SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

16
MSHIFT, INC., a Delaware corporation, CASE NO.: C10-00710 (WHA)
17
Plaintiff,
18
NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF
APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL

CIRCUIT

V.
19
DIGITAL INSIGHT CORPORATION d/b/a
20 || INTUIT FINANCIAL SERVICES, a Delaware
corporation, COMMUNITY TRUST BANK, a
21 || Louisiana corporation; MOBILE MONEY
VENTURES, LLC, a Delaware Limited

22 || Liability corporation, MERITRUST CREDIT
UNION, a Kansas corporation;

23 || PROFESSIONAL FEDERAL CREDIT
UNION, an Indiana corporation; SANFORD
24 || INSTITUTION FOR SAVINGS, a Maine
corporation; FORT WORTH COMMUNITY
25 || CREDIT UNION, a Texas corporation; USE
CREDIT UNION, a California corporation;

26 || GATE CITY BANK, a Minnesota corporation;
BUSEY BANK, an Illinois corporation;

27 || DENSION STATE BANK, a Kansas
corporation; FIDELITY BANK, a

Judge: Hon. William H. Alsup

28

N’ N N N N e e e o e s et e et o e i e i i e it e i’ o’

NOTICE OF APPEAL CASENo. C10-00710 (WHA)




Y

W N

O 0 9 N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

o Qo

Massachusetts corporation; FIRST INTERNET
BANK OF INDIANA, an Indiana corporation;

VISION BANK, a Florida corporation; and SK
C&C CO., LTD., a Korean corporation;

)
)
)
)
)
Defendants. )
;
AND RELATED COUNTERCLAIMS )

)

TO THE COURT AND ALL PARTIES IN THE ABOVE NAMED ACTION:

Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff MShift, Inc., in the above named case, hereby
appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the final judgment
entered in this action on October 18, 2010 (Docket No. 342), and all interlocutory orders that
gave rise to that judgment, including but not limited to Claim Construction Order, Order
Granting Defendants’ Motion for Summary Judgment, and Order Denying Plaintiff’s Motion for
Sanctions, dated October 8, 2010 (Docket No. 336).

Dated: October 25, 2010 Respectfully submitted,

AGILITY IP LAW

o =

es C. Ofteson

Daniel|l. Bergeson
Melindg M. Morton
BERGESON, LLP

Attorneys for Plaintiff
MSHIFT, INC.

NOTICE OF APPEAL 1 CASENo. C10-00710 (WHA)




