1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	JAMES C. OTTESON, State Bar No. 157781 jim@agilityiplaw.com XIANG LONG, State Bar No. 246629 longxiang@agilityiplaw.com AGILITY IP LAW 303 Almaden Blvd., Suite 500 San Jose, CA 95110 Telephone: (408) 291-2750 Facsimile: (408) 297-6000  DANIEL J. BERGESON, State Bar No. 105439 dbergeson@be-law.com MELINDA M. MORTON, State Bar No. 209373 mmorton@be-law.com BERGESON, LLP 303 Almaden Blvd., Suite 500 San Jose, CA 95110 Telephone: (408) 291-6200 Facsimile: (408) 297-6000	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF DATE OF D
11	Attorneys for Plaintiff MSHIFT, INC.	
12		
13	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
14	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
15	SAN FRANCIS	CO DIVISION
16	MSHIET INC a Dalayyana companyian	)
17	MSHIFT, INC., a Delaware corporation,	) CASE NO.: C10-00710 (WHA)
18	Plaintiff,	) )
19	v.	) NOTICE OF APPEAL TO THE UNITED STATES COURT OF
20	DIGITAL INSIGHT CORPORATION d/b/a INTUIT FINANCIAL SERVICES, a Delaware	) APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL ) CIRCUIT
21	corporation; COMMUNITY TRUST BANK, a Louisiana corporation; MOBILE MONEY	) )
22	VENTURES, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability corporation; MERITRUST CREDIT	) Judge: Hon. William H. Alsup
23	UNION, a Kansas corporation; PROFESSIONAL FEDERAL CREDIT	, )
	UNION, an Indiana corporation; SANFORD	) )
24	INSTITUTION FOR SAVINGS, a Maine corporation; FORT WORTH COMMUNITY	<i>)</i> )
25	CREDIT UNION, a Texas corporation; USE CREDIT UNION, a California corporation;	) )
26	GATE CITY BANK, a Minnesota corporation; BUSEY BANK, an Illinois corporation;	)
27	DENSION STATE BANK, a Kansas corporation; FIDELITY BANK, a	<u>)</u>
28	Topologia, Albania, W	<u>(</u>
		J

NOTICE OF APPEAL

CASE No. C10-00710 (WHA)

1 2	BANK OF INDIANA, an Indiana corporation; VISION BANK, a Florida corporation; and SK C&C CO., LTD., a Korean corporation;	)
3	Defendants.	) )
5		
6		_)
7	TO THE COURT AND ALL PARTIES IN TH	E ABOVE NAMED ACTION:
8	Notice is hereby given that Plaintiff MS	hift, Inc., in the above named case, hereby
9	appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the final judgment	
10	entered in this action on October 18, 2010 (Docket No. 342), and all interlocutory orders that	
11	gave rise to that judgment, including but not limited to Claim Construction Order, Order	
12	Granting Defendants' Motion for Summary Judgment, and Order Denying Plaintiff's Motion for	
13	Sanctions, dated October 8, 2010 (Docket No. 336).	
14		
15	Dated: October 25, 2010 Re	espectfully submitted,
16	Ac	GILITY IP LAW A
17	II .	II 1 1 / / / II 1
18		
18 19	Ву	James C. Otteson
	By	James C. Otteson aniel J. Bergeson
19	Da M	James C. Otteson
19 20	Da M Br	James C. Otteson  aniel J. Bergeson elinda M. Morton ERGESON, LLP  ttorneys for Plaintiff
19 20 21	Da M Br	James C. Otteson  aniel J. Bergeson elinda M. Morton ERGESON, LLP
19 20 21 22	Da M Br At M	James C. Otteson  aniel J. Bergeson elinda M. Morton ERGESON, LLP  ttorneys for Plaintiff
19 20 21 22 23	Da M Br	James C. Otteson  aniel J. Bergeson elinda M. Morton ERGESON, LLP  ttorneys for Plaintiff
19 20 21 22 23 24	Da M Br At M	James C. Otteson  aniel J. Bergeson elinda M. Morton ERGESON, LLP  ttorneys for Plaintiff
19 20 21 22 23 24 25	Da M Br At	James C. Otteson  aniel J. Bergeson elinda M. Morton ERGESON, LLP  ttorneys for Plaintiff